PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7128152

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COVARIS, INC.	12/28/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COVARIS, LLC
Street Address:	14 GILL STREET
Internal Address:	UNIT H
City:	WOBURN
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 117

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D567960
Patent Number:	9918694
Patent Number:	9790485
Patent Number:	9786266
Patent Number:	9776149
Patent Number:	9606031
Patent Number:	9486756
Patent Number:	9358543
Patent Number:	9335237
Patent Number:	9320995
Patent Number:	9274028
Patent Number:	9267867
Patent Number:	9126177
Patent Number:	9108194
Patent Number:	9103755
Patent Number:	9082393
Patent Number:	9080167
Patent Number:	8999704
Patent Number:	8991259

PATENT REEL: 058768 FRAME: 0261

507081316

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8709359
Patent Number:	8702836
Patent Number:	8459121
Patent Number:	8409801
Patent Number:	8353619
Patent Number:	8331196
Patent Number:	8263005
Patent Number:	7981368
Patent Number:	7811525
Patent Number:	7757561
Patent Number:	7687039
Patent Number:	7687026
Patent Number:	7686500
Patent Number:	7677120
Patent Number:	7521023
Patent Number:	7329039
Patent Number:	7328628
Patent Number:	6948843
Patent Number:	6719449
Patent Number:	11215622
Patent Number:	11092521
Patent Number:	10858691
Patent Number:	10858644
Patent Number:	10781439
Patent Number:	10549213
Patent Number:	10473566
Patent Number:	10436681
Patent Number:	10398843
Patent Number:	10280395
Patent Number:	10168258
Patent Number:	10093955
Patent Number:	10058860
Application Number:	13193004
Application Number:	13548384
Application Number:	13711807
Application Number:	14736427
Application Number:	14817375
Application Number:	14856029

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16122176
Application Number:	16182740
Application Number:	16263030
Application Number:	16419057
Application Number:	16667086
Application Number:	16713145
Application Number:	17198640
Application Number:	60105933
Application Number:	60110460
Application Number:	60119500
Application Number:	60143440
Application Number:	60148279
Application Number:	60181516
Application Number:	60191297
Application Number:	60198923
Application Number:	60528069
Application Number:	60633215
Application Number:	60685231
Application Number:	60704794
Application Number:	60715660
Application Number:	60834979
Application Number:	60860598
Application Number:	60923335
Application Number:	60962998
Application Number:	61029058
Application Number:	61075137
Application Number:	61149788
Application Number:	61169036
Application Number:	61360700
Application Number:	61368410
Application Number:	61386392
Application Number:	61434941
Application Number:	61453709
Application Number:	61507944
Application Number:	61562658
Application Number:	61566181
Application Number:	61713141
Application Number:	61868213

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61890894
Application Number:	61901691
Application Number:	61901760
Application Number:	62032713
Application Number:	62033413
Application Number:	62063683
Application Number:	62096733
Application Number:	62153883
Application Number:	62238786
Application Number:	62279130
Application Number:	62315341
Application Number:	62322420
Application Number:	62451319
Application Number:	62462386
Application Number:	62486615
Application Number:	62583099
Application Number:	62625378
Application Number:	62675427
Application Number:	62757811
Application Number:	62781717
Application Number:	62990680
Application Number:	63163302

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617)646-8000

Email: rhunt@wolfgreenfield.com, jbergantino@wolfgreenfield.com

ROBERT E. HUNT **Correspondent Name:**

WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C1279.90000US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JO-ANN BERGANTINO	
SIGNATURE:	/Jo-Ann Bergantino/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2022	

Total Attachments: 10

source=C127990000US00-ASI-REH#page1.tif

source=C127990000US00-ASI-REH#page2.tif	
source=C127990000US00-ASI-REH#page3.tif	
source=C127990000US00-ASI-REH#page4.tif	
source=C127990000US00-ASI-REH#page5.tif	
source=C127990000US00-ASI-REH#page6.tif	
source=C127990000US00-ASI-REH#page7.tif	
source=C127990000US00-ASI-REH#page8.tif	
source=C127990000US00-ASI-REH#page9.tif	
source=C127990000US00-ASI-REH#page10.tif	



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "COVARIS, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 8:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 8:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COVARIS, INC." TO "COVARIS, LLC", FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 2:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 2:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "COVARIS, LLC".



6494898 8100H SR# 20220007582 Authentication: 202302996

Date: 01-03-22





6494898 8100H SR# 20220007582

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Julius in Branch Security of Security

Authentication: 202302996

Date: 01-03-22

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:26 PM 12/22/2021
FILED 08:26 PM 12/22/2021
SR 20214197251 - File Number 6494898

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

CONVERTING

COVARIS, INC. a Massachusetts corporation

TO

COVARIS, INC. a Delaware corporation

(Pursuant to Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

The undersigned, for the purpose of converting a Massachusetts corporation to a Delaware corporation under Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, hereby certifies as follows:

T.

The jurisdiction in which the Corporation was first incorporated is Massachusetts.

II.

The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Massachusetts.

III.

The date on which the Corporation was first incorporated is May 18, 1999.

IV.

The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion was Covaris, Inc.

V.

The name of the Corporation as set forth in its Certificate of Incorporation filed in accordance with Sections 265(b) of the Delaware General Corporation Law is Covaris, Inc.

VI.

The conversion shall be effective upon filing of this Certificate of Conversion and the Certificate of Incorporation.

ACTIVE/114121211.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on December 22, 2021.

By: /s/ James A. Laugharn Name: James A. Laugharn

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

ACTIVE/114121211.5

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:26 PM 12/22/2021
FILED 08:26 PM 12/22/2021
SR 20214197251 - File Number 6494898

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

COVARIS, INC.

FIRST: The name of this corporation shall be: Covaris, Inc.

<u>SECOND</u>: Its registered office in the State of Delaware is to be located at:

1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801, and its registered agent at such address is: The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: The purpose or purposes of the corporation shall be:

To carry on any and all business and to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of

Delaware.

FOURTH: The total number of shares of stock which this corporation is authorized to issue

is:

Two Hundred Thousand (200,000) shares of Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per

share.

FIFTH: The name and mailing address of the sole incorporator is as follows:

NAME MAILING ADDRESS

James A. Laugharn Covaris, Inc.

14 Gill Street, Unit H Woburn, MA 01801

SIXTH: In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by the laws of the

State of Delaware, the Board of Directors is expressly authorized to adopt, amend

or repeal the by-laws of the corporation.

<u>SEVENTH</u>: Elections of directors need not be by written ballot unless the by-laws of the

corporation shall so provide.

<u>EIGHTH</u>: A director of the corporation shall not be personally liable to the corporation or its

stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, except for liability (i) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the corporation or its stockholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (iii) under Section 174 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, or (iv) for any transaction

ACTIVE/114121037.4

from which the director derived any improper personal benefit. If the Delaware General Corporation Law is amended after the effective date of this Certificate of Incorporation to authorize corporate action further eliminating or limiting the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. No amendment, modification or repeal of this Article EIGHTH shall adversely affect the rights and protection afforded to a director of the corporation under this Article EIGHTH for acts or omissions occurring prior to such amendment, modification or repeal.

NINTH:

The corporation reserves the right at any time, and from time to time, to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation, and to add or insert other provisions authorized by the laws of the State of Delaware at the time in force, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by law; and all rights, preferences and privileges of whatsoever nature conferred upon stockholders, directors or any other persons whomsoever by and pursuant to this Certificate of Incorporation in its present form or as hereafter amended are granted subject to the rights reserved in this Article NINTH.

TENTH:

Whenever a compromise or arrangement is proposed between this corporation and its creditors or any class of them and/or between this corporation and its stockholders or any class of them, any court of equitable jurisdiction within the State of Delaware may, on the application in a summary way of this corporation or of any creditor or stockholder thereof or on the application of any receiver or receivers appointed for this corporation under the provisions of Section 291 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code or on the application of trustees in dissolution or of any receiver or receivers appointed for this corporation under the provisions of Section 279 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code order a meeting of the creditors or class of creditors, and/or of the stockholders or class of stockholders of this corporation, as the case may be, to be summoned in such manner as the said court directs. If a majority in number representing three-fourths in value of the creditors or class of creditors, and/or of the stockholders or class of stockholders of this corporation, as the case may be, agree to any compromise or arrangement and to any reorganization of this corporation as consequence of such compromise or arrangement, the said compromise or arrangement and the said reorganization shall, if sanctioned by the court to which the said application has been made, be binding on all the creditors or class of creditors, and/or on all the stockholders or class of stockholders, of this corporation, as the case may be, and also on this corporation.

The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the incorporator hereinbefore named, has executed, signed, and acknowledged this Certificate of Incorporation this 22nd day of December, 2021.

/s/ James A. Laugharn James A. Laugharn Incorporator

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

State of Belaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:36 PM 12/28/2021
FILED 02:36 PM 12/28/2021
SR 20214235476 - File Number 6494898

from a Corporation to a
Limited Liability Company pursuant to
Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first incorporated is Massachusetts.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation first incorporated is May 18, 1999.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Covaris, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is Covaris, LLC.

[Signature Page Follows]

ACTIVE/114155042.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on this $28^{\rm th}$ day of December, 2021.

By: /s/ James. A. Laugharn
Name: James A. Laugharn
Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

ACTIVE/114155042.3

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

of COVARIS, LLC

The undersigned, being an authorized person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 18, Title 6, Delaware Code, Section 18-101 *et seq.*, as amended (the "Act"), does hereby certify pursuant to Section 18-201(a) of the Act, as follows:

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is Covaris, LLC.
- 2. Address of Registered Office. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801.
- 3. <u>Name and Address of Registered Agent</u>. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Company in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801.

This Certificate of Formation was duly executed in accordance with and is being filed pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-201 of the Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 28th day of December, 2021.

/s/ James A. Laugharn

Name: James A. Laugharn Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:36 PM 12/28/2021
FILED 02:36 PM 12/28/2021
SR 20214235476 - File Number 6494898

RECORDED: 01/19/2022